SUNY Cortland (2-2) -vs- Ithaca College (3-2)
12/01/15 at Ithaca, NY (Ben Light Gym)

Date: 12/01/15 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

me: 8P o SUNY Cortland 13| 10 8| 17| a8

Site: Ithaca, NY (Ben Light Gym) Ithaca College 15 11 21 15 62

SUNY Cortland 48

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 RICE, Stephanie * 36 8-14 2-5 2-3 0-2 2 2 1 3 1 0 20

23 COHEN, Caysea * 28 3-8 0-3 2-2 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 2 8

22  CHAPKO, Cassidy * 27 2-8 0-4 1-2 1-2 3 2 2 2 0 0 5

14  LEVINE, Danielle * 35 2-7 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 0 (0] 0 4

25 MILLER, Taylor * 17 1-4 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 2 2 1 1 3

03 LYNCH, Alaina 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 4

24  VITUCCI, Kristy 8 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2

04  KRALIK, Shelbey 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 (0] 0 0 0 2

05 McHUGH, Kerry 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0

12 ROBERTS, Amanda 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 (0] 0 0 0 (0]

30 DEUEL, Jennifer 8 0-3 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 2 0

20 ULRICH, Annie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 (0] 1 0 0 (0]

55 HARRIS, Aysha 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-55 2-19 8-15 8-21 29 10 10 10 2 7 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 1-3 33.33% 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-16 31.25% 0-6 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 2-11 18.18 % 1-5 20.00 % 3-9 33.33%

4th Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 0-5 0.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 19-55 345% 2-19 10.5% 8-15 53.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: O

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 4 1st-01:42

Ithaca College 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04  RICCHIUTI, Ali * 31 6-13 3-7 0-0 1-12 13 1 1 2 1 0 15

31 FERGUSON, Erin ko 23 7-10 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 1 0 2 1 0 15

23 BEERS, Jordan * 25 3-9 1-4 0-0 2-0 2 3 6 4 0 1 7

12  STEELE, Keri * 30 1-3 0-1 4-4 1-6 7 3 1 2 0 1 6

20 WOORP, Erin * 33 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 3 3 2 0 0 2

11  SPASCHAK, Allison 15 3-7 3-7 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 9

10 GIANNONE, Annie 9 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 (0] 0 5

24  YACOVONI, Julie 17  1-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 2 2

32 GASKINS, Shayna 11  0-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 2 1

03 TUNICK, Allie 6 0-4 0-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-57 8-28 6-8 12-32 44 14 15 16 2 6 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 3-10 30.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 1-6 16.67 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 8-15 53.33 % 2-8 25.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 2-4 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 24-57 42.1% 8-28 28.6 % 6-8 75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 28

Fast Break Points: O



Largest Lead: 20 4th-
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 17 08:51



SUNY Cortland 13

1st Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 RICE, Stephanie 18 4-7 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 2 1 0 11
23  COHEN, Caysea 19 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 (0] 0 1 4
22  CHAPKO, Cassidy 17 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 2
14  LEVINE, Danielle 17 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 (0] 0 0 4
25  MILLER, Taylor 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
B LYNCH, Alaina 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 VITUCCI, Kristy 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0] 6] 0 0
4 KRALIK, Shelbey 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 2
5 McHUGH, Kerry 7 0O-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0] 6] 0 0
12 ROBERTS, Amanda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 DEUEL, Jennifer 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 6] 1 0
20 ULRICH, Annie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
55 HARRIS, Aysha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-30 1-9 2-2 5-14 19 3 6 7 1 2 23
33.3% 11.1 % 100.0 %
Ithaca College 15
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 RICCHIUTI, Ali 13 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-5 5 0 1 1 1 0 5
31 FERGUSON, Erin 14 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 2 1 0 6
23  BEERS, Jordan 12 2-6 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 3 0 1 5
12  STEELE, Keri 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
20  WOOP, Erin 18 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
11  SPASCHAK, Allison 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 (0] 0 3
10 GIANNONE, Annie 4 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 6] 0 5
24  YACOVONI, Julie 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 (6} 0 (0] 1 0
32  GASKINS, Shayna 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 6] 6] 0 0
3 TUNICK, Allie 6 0-4 0-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 (6} 0 (0] 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-30 4-16 0-0 5-14 19 4 6 9 2 3 26

36.7 % 25.0% NaN



SUNY Cortland 10

2nd Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 RICE, Stephanie 18 4-7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 1 6] 0 9
23  COHEN, Caysea 9 1-3 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 (0] 0 1 4
22  CHAPKO, Cassidy 10 1-3 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 3
14  LEVINE, Danielle 18 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 (0] 0 0 0
25  MILLER, Taylor 8 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 1 3
B LYNCH, Alaina 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 (0] 0 1 4
24 VITUCCI, Kristy 5 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
4 KRALIK, Shelbey 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 (0] 0 0 0
5 McHUGH, Kerry 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0] 6] 1 0
12 ROBERTS, Amanda 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 DEUEL, Jennifer 4 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 0] 6] 1 0
20 ULRICH, Annie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 HARRIS, Aysha 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-25 1-10 6-13 3-7 10 7 4 3 1 5 25
36.0 % 10.0 % 46.2 %
Ithaca College 11
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 RICCHIUTI, Ali 18 4-9 2-6 0-0 1-7 8 1 0 1 0 0 10
31 FERGUSON, Erin 9 45 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 (6} (0] 0 0 9
23  BEERS, Jordan 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 4 1 0 0 2
12  STEELE, Keri 15 1-1 0-0 4-4 1-4 5 2 1 1 0 0 6
20 WOORP, Erin 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 2 1 6] 0 0
11  SPASCHAK, Allison 9 25 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 (0] 0 6
10 GIANNONE, Annie 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 6] 6] 0 0
24 YACOVONI, Julie 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
32  GASKINS, Shayna 7 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 2 1
3 TUNICK, Allie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-27 4-12 6-8 7-18 25 10 9 7 0 3 36

48.1 % 33.3 % 75.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: SUNY Cortland Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ithaca College

09:49 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,ERIN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by BEERS,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,TAYLOR 09:29
== REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,ERIN
09:02 MISS 3PTR by WOOP,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by COHEN,CAYSEA ==
MISS JUMPER by LEVINE,DANIELLE 08:46
== REBOUND DEF by RICCHIUTI,ALI
08:26 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by RICCHIUTI,ALI(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MILLER,TAYLOR 08:07
08:06 STEAL by STEELE,KERI
07:41 MISS 3PTR by BEERS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by CHAPKO,CASSIDY -

GOOD LAYUP by LEVINE,DANIELLE(in the paint) 07:34 2-4 H2

ASSIST by CHAPKO,CASSIDY -

07:19 TURNOVER by RICCHIUTI,ALI

SUB IN by KRALIK,SHELBEY 07:19
SUB OUT by LEVINE,DANIELLE 07:19
GOOD JUMPER by COHEN,CAYSEA 07:08 4-4
ASSIST by RICE,STEPHANIE ==
06:40 MISS 3PTR by STEELE,KERI

REBOUND DEF by COHEN,CAYSEA ==
GOOD JUMPER by KRALIK,SHELBEY 06:30 6-4 V2
ASSIST by COHEN,CAYSEA ==

06:14 TURNOVER by FERGUSON,ERIN
SUB IN by DEUEL,JENNIFER 06:14
SUB OUT by MILLER,TAYLOR 06:14
06:14 SUB IN by YACOVONI,JULIE
06:14 SUB OUT by FERGUSON,ERIN
TURNOVER by DEUEL,JENNIFER 05:58
05:44 6-6 GOOD JUMPER by BEERS,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by CHAPKO,CASSIDY 05:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:27
GOOD JUMPER by RICE,STEPHANIE 05:24 8-6 V2
04:52 8-9 H1 GOOD 3PTR by BEERS,JORDAN
- ASSIST by WOOP,ERIN
04:33 FOUL by STEELE,KERI
GOOD FT by RICE,STEPHANIE 04:33 9-9
GOOD FT by RICE,STEPHANIE 04:33 10-9 Vi
SUB IN by LEVINE,DANIELLE 04:33
SUB OUT by KRALIK,SHELBEY 04:33
04:33 SUB IN by GASKINS,SHAYNA
04:33 SUB OUT by STEELE,KERI
04:23 MISS 3PTR by BEERS,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by DEUEL,JENNIFER ==
TURNOVER by RICE,STEPHANIE 04:13
04:13 STEAL by BEERS,JORDAN
03:49 MISS 3PTR by BEERS,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by LEVINE,DANIELLE ==
TURNOVER by CHAPKO,CASSIDY 03:35
03:23 TURNOVER by BEERS,JORDAN
STEAL by DEUEL,JENNIFER 03:22
MISS LAYUP by DEUEL,JENNIFER 03:19
REBOUND OFF by DEUEL,JENNIFER -
MISS LAYUP by DEUEL,JENNIFER 03:16

- REBOUND DEF by YACOVONI,JULIE
03:08 MISS JUMPER by BEERS,JORDAN



FOUL by RICE,STEPHANIE
SUB IN by MCHUGH,KERRY
SUB IN by VITUCCI,KRISTY
SUB OUT by CHAPKO,CASSIDY
SUB OUT by DEUEL,JENNIFER

REBOUND DEF by VITUCCI,KRISTY
TURNOVER by RICE,STEPHANIE

REBOUND DEF by MCHUGH,KERRY
MISS 3PTR by RICE,STEPHANIE
REBOUND OFF by COHEN,CAYSEA
MISS LAYUP by COHEN,CAYSEA

REBOUND DEF by LEVINE,DANIELLE
GOOD 3PTR by RICE,STEPHANIE
ASSIST by VITUCCI,KRISTY

MISS LAYUP by LEVINE,DANIELLE

SUB IN by CHAPKO,CASSIDY
SUB IN by MILLER,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by RICE,STEPHANIE
SUB OUT by COHEN,CAYSEA

MISS 3PTR by MCHUGH,KERRY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

13-9

13-12

13-15

V 4

Vi

H2

REBOUND OFF by BEERS,JORDAN

SUB IN by TUNICK,ALLIE
SUB OUT by BEERS,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by TUNICK,ALLIE

STEAL by YACOVONI,JULIE
MISS 3PTR by TUNICK,ALLIE

BLOCK by RICCHIUTI,ALI
REBOUND DEF by RICCHIUTI,ALI
MISS LAYUP by GASKINS,SHAYNA

GOOD 3PTR by RICCHIUTI,ALI
ASSIST by GASKINS,SHAYNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by GIANNONE,ANNIE
SUB OUT by WOOP,ERIN
GOOD 3PTR by GIANNONE,ANNIE

VISITORS: SUNY Cortland Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ithaca College
09:49 MISS 3PTR by YACOVONI,JULIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
MISS JUMPER by VITUCCI,KRISTY 09:30
- REBOUND DEF by RICCHIUTI,ALI
09:19 MISS 3PTR by TUNICK,ALLIE
REBOUND DEF by MILLER, TAYLOR -
MISS LAYUP by CHAPKO,CASSIDY 09:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
TURNOVER by ULRICH,ANNIE 08:59
08:59 SUB IN by GIANNONE,ANNIE
08:59 SUB IN by TUNICK,ALLIE
08:59 SUB OUT by WOOP,ERIN
08:59 SUB OUT by RICCHIUTI,ALI
08:54 13-17 H4 GOOD LAYUP by GIANNONE,ANNIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER by MILLER,TAYLOR 08:37
FOUL by MILLER,TAYLOR 08:37
SUB IN by VITUCCI,KRISTY 08:37
SUB IN by ULRICH,ANNIE 08:37
SUB OUT by RICE,STEPHANIE 08:37
SUB OUT by COHEN,CAYSEA 08:37
08:24 MISS JUMPER by STEELE,KERI



FOUL by ULRICH,ANNIE
SUB IN by COHEN,CAYSEA
SUB OUT by VITUCCI,KRISTY

GOOD LAYUP by COHEN,CAYSEA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEVINE,DANIELLE
MISS 3PTR by LEVINE,DANIELLE

SUB IN by RICE,STEPHANIE
SUB OUT by ULRICH,ANNIE

STEAL by COHEN,CAYSEA
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,TAYLOR

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by CHAPKO,CASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by COHEN,CAYSEA

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by COHEN,CAYSEA

GOOD JUMPER by LEVINE,DANIELLE
ASSIST by MILLER,TAYLOR
SUB IN by DEUEL,JENNIFER
SUB OUT by MILLER, TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by COHEN,CAYSEA

SUB IN by MCHUGH,KERRY
SUB OUT by DEUEL,JENNIFER
GOOD LAYUP by RICE,STEPHANIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RICE,STEPHANIE

GOOD LAYUP by RICE,STEPHANIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHAPKO,CASSIDY

MISS 3PTR by CHAPKO,CASSIDY

21-19
21-21

23-21

23-23

V2

V2

REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,ERIN
MISS LAYUP by FERGUSON,ERIN
REBOUND OFF by TUNICK,ALLIE

TURNOVER by GIANNONE,ANNIE
FOUL by GIANNONE,ANNIE

MISS 3PTR by TUNICK,ALLIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by SPASCHAK,ALLISON
SUB OUT by TUNICK,ALLIE
TURNOVER by BEERS,JORDAN

BLOCK by FERGUSON,ERIN

MISS 3PTR by GIANNONE,ANNIE

FOUL by FERGUSON,ERIN
SUB IN by WOOP,ERIN
SUB OUT by GIANNONE,ANNIE

REBOUND DEF by STEELE,KERI
TURNOVER by STEELE,KERI

REBOUND DEF by SPASCHAK,ALLISON
GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,ERIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BEERS,JORDAN

TURNOVER by WOOP,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by WOOP,ERIN
TURNOVER by BEERS,JORDAN
FOUL by BEERS,JORDAN

SUB IN by RICCHIUTI,ALI

SUB OUT by BEERS,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,ERIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SPASCHAK,ALLISON

REBOUND DEF by SPASCHAK,ALLISON
TURNOVER by FERGUSON,ERIN

MISS 3PTR by SPASCHAK,ALLISON
REBOUND OFF by WOOP,ERIN
GOOD LAYUP by WOOP,ERIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STEELE,KERI
MISS LAYUP by FERGUSON,ERIN



-- REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,ERIN

01:21 MISS JUMPER by RICCHIUTI,ALI
BLOCK by RICE,STEPHANIE 01:21
REBOUND DEF by RICE,STEPHANIE --
MISS LAYUP by RICE,STEPHANIE 01:16
-- REBOUND DEF by RICCHIUTI,ALI
01:04 23-26 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SPASCHAK,ALLISON
-- ASSIST by RICCHIUTI,ALI
MISS 3PTR by CHAPKO,CASSIDY 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by RICCHIUTI,ALI
00:12 MISS LAYUP by RICCHIUTI,ALI
REBOUND DEF by RICE,STEPHANIE --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: SUNY Cortland Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ithaca College

MISS JUMPER by RICE,STEPHANIE 09:42
= REBOUND DEF by WOOP,ERIN
09:32 23-28 H5 GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,ERIN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by BEERS,JORDAN

09:17 FOUL by RICCHIUTI,ALI
GOOD FT by COHEN,CAYSEA 09:17 24-28 HA4
GOOD FT by COHEN,CAYSEA 09:17 25-28 H3

09:03 25-30 H5 GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,ERIN(in the paint)
- ASSIST by BEERS,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by COHEN,CAYSEA 08:37
- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,KERI
08:11 25-32 H7 GOOD LAYUP by BEERS,JORDAN(In the paint)

07:45 FOUL by WOOP,ERIN
GOOD FT by MILLER,TAYLOR 07:45 26-32 H6
MISS FT by MILLER,TAYLOR 07:45

== REBOUND DEF by RICCHIUTI,ALI

SUB IN by ROBERTS,AMANDA 07:45
SUB OUT by CHAPKO,CASSIDY 07:45
SUB IN by HARRIS,AYSHA 07:32
SUB OUT by MILLER,TAYLOR 07:32

07:25 MISS 3PTR by RICCHIUTI,ALI

= REBOUND OFF by WOOP,ERIN
07:19 26-34 H8 GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,ERIN(in the paint)
— ASSIST by WOOP,ERIN
MISS JUMPER by RICE,STEPHANIE 06:56
= REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,ERIN
06:41 MISS LAYUP by WOOP,ERIN
= REBOUND OFF by STEELE,KERI
FOUL by ROBERTS,AMANDA 06:37
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:37
06:37 26-35 H9 GOOD FT by STEELE,KERI
06:37 26-36 H 10 GOOD FT by STEELE,KERI
06:08 FOUL by BEERS,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by LEVINE,DANIELLE 05:54
- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,KERI
05:41 26-38 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by STEELE,KERI(in the paint)
- ASSIST by BEERS,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by RICE,STEPHANIE(in the paint) 05:23 28-38 H 10
05:23 FOUL by STEELE,KERI
MISS FT by RICE,STEPHANIE 05:23
-- REBOUND DEF by RICCHIUTI,ALI
05:14 TURNOVER by WOOP,ERIN
05:14 FOUL by WOOP,ERIN
SUB IN by KRALIK,SHELBEY 05:14

SUB OUT by RICE,STEPHANIE 05:14



05:14 SUB IN by GASKINS,SHAYNA

05:14 SUB IN by YACOVONI,JULIE
05:14 SUB OUT by STEELE,KERI
05:14 SUB OUT by FERGUSON,ERIN
04:54 FOUL by BEERS,JORDAN

MISS FT by HARRIS,AYSHA 04:54

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

MISS FT by HARRIS,AYSHA 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by RICCHIUTI,ALI

04:54 SUB IN by SPASCHAK,ALLISON
04:54 SUB OUT by BEERS,JORDAN
04:34 MISS 3PTR by RICCHIUTI,ALI

REBOUND DEF by LEVINE,DANIELLE --

MISS LAYUP by LEVINE,DANIELLE 04:05

-- REBOUND DEF by YACOVONI,JULIE
03:54 MISS 3PTR by SPASCHAK,ALLISON
-- REBOUND OFF by GASKINS,SHAYNA
FOUL by COHEN,CAYSEA 03:50
03:50 MISS FT by GASKINS,SHAYNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:50 28-39 H 11 GOOD FT by GASKINS,SHAYNA

SUB IN by DEUEL,JENNIFER 03:50
SUB IN by VITUCCI,KRISTY 03:50
SUB OUT by HARRIS,AYSHA 03:50
SUB OUT by COHEN,CAYSEA 03:50
MISS 3PTR by VITUCCI,KRISTY 03:32
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by RICE,STEPHANIE 03:32
SUB OUT by LEVINE,DANIELLE 03:32
03:09 TURNOVER by YACOVONI,JULIE
STEAL by DEUEL,JENNIFER 03:08
MISS LAYUP by DEUEL,JENNIFER 03:05
REBOUND OFF by DEUEL,JENNIFER --
03:03 FOUL by YACOVONI,JULIE
MISS FT by DEUEL,JENNIFER 03:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DEUEL,JENNIFER 03:03
-- REBOUND DEF by RICCHIUTI,ALI
02:40 SUB IN by GIANNONE,ANNIE
02:40 SUB OUT by WOOP,ERIN
02:38 28-42 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by RICCHIUTI,ALI
-- ASSIST by SPASCHAK,ALLISON
TURNOVER by RICE,STEPHANIE 02:26
02:24 STEAL by GASKINS,SHAYNA
02:20 28-45 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by RICCHIUTI,ALI
-- ASSIST by GIANNONE,ANNIE
MISS 3PTR by KRALIK,SHELBEY 01:49
-- REBOUND DEF by RICCHIUTI,ALI
01:34 MISS 3PTR by SPASCHAK,ALLISON
REBOUND DEF by KRALIK,SHELBEY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:30
SUB IN by LEVINE,DANIELLE 01:30
SUB OUT by KRALIK,SHELBEY 01:30
GOOD 3PTR by RICE,STEPHANIE 01:09 31-45 H14
ASSIST by LEVINE,DANIELLE --
00:52 MISS 3PTR by RICCHIUTI,ALI
REBOUND DEF by VITUCCI,KRISTY --
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,AMANDA 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by GASKINS,SHAYNA
00:14 MISS 3PTR by GIANNONE,ANNIE
-- REBOUND OFF by YACOVONI,JULIE
00:03 31-47 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by RICCHIUTI,ALI(in the paint)



VISITORS: SUNY Cortland

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ithaca College

GOOD FT by VITUCCI,KRISTY
GOOD FT by VITUCCI,KRISTY
SUB IN by VITUCCI,KRISTY
SUB IN by LYNCH,ALAINA

SUB OUT by CHAPKO,CASSIDY
SUB OUT by MILLER, TAYLOR

TURNOVER by VITUCCI,KRISTY

STEAL by LYNCH,ALAINA
MISS 3PTR by COHEN,CAYSEA

FOUL by LYNCH,ALAINA

SUB IN by MCHUGH,KERRY

SUB OUT by VITUCCI,KRISTY

STEAL by COHEN,CAYSEA

GOOD LAYUP by RICE,STEPHANIE(in the paint)

STEAL by MCHUGH,KERRY
GOOD LAYUP by COHEN,CAYSEA(in the paint)

ASSIST by LYNCH,ALAINA
FOUL by LYNCH,ALAINA

SUB IN by CHAPKO,CASSIDY
SUB OUT by COHEN,CAYSEA

GOOD JUMPER by LYNCH,ALAINA
ASSIST by MCHUGH,KERRY

MISS 3PTR by MCHUGH,KERRY

FOUL by CHAPKO,CASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by MCHUGH,KERRY
MISS LAYUP by LYNCH,ALAINA

09:51
09:25
09:04
09:04
09:04
09:04
09:04
09:04
09:04
09:04
09:04
09:04
09:04
09:04
09:04
08:51
08:18
08:17
08:15
08:14
08:11
08:07
08:07
08:07
08:07
08:06
08:02
07:41
07:40
07:32
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:12
06:45

06:34

06:13

06:10
05:57

05:52

05:44

31-50

32-50
33-50

33-53

35-53

37-53

37-54
37-55

39-55

39-57

H 19

H 18
H17

H 20

H 18

H 16

H17
H 18

H 16

H 18

MISS JUMPER by GASKINS,SHAYNA
REBOUND OFF by GIANNONE,ANNIE
GOOD 3PTR by SPASCHAK,ALLISON
FOUL by GASKINS,SHAYNA

SUB IN by SPASCHAK,ALLISON
SUB IN by GIANNONE,ANNIE

SUB IN by GASKINS,SHAYNA

SUB OUT by BEERS,JORDAN

SUB OUT by WOOP,ERIN

SUB OUT by FERGUSON,ERIN
GOOD 3PTR by SPASCHAK,ALLISON
ASSIST by STEELE,KERI

STEAL by GASKINS,SHAYNA
TURNOVER by RICCHIUTI,ALI

REBOUND DEF by STEELE,KERI

TURNOVER by SPASCHAK,ALLISON

TURNOVER by STEELE,KERI

GOOD FT by STEELE,KERI
GOOD FT by STEELE,KERI
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by WOOP,ERIN

SUB IN by FERGUSON,ERIN
SUB IN by BEERS,JORDAN
SUB OUT by GIANNONE,ANNIE
SUB OUT by RICCHIUTI,ALI
SUB OUT by GASKINS,SHAYNA

GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,ERIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BEERS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by WOOP,ERIN

MISS 3PTR by SPASCHAK,ALLISON

REBOUND OFF by BEERS,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by BEERS,JORDAN



REBOUND OFF by CHAPKO,CASSIDY
MISS JUMPER by MCHUGH,KERRY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by MILLER,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by MCHUGH,KERRY

MISS 3PTR by CHAPKO,CASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by CHAPKO,CASSIDY

MISS 3PTR by RICE,STEPHANIE

FOUL by CHAPKO,CASSIDY

STEAL by MILLER,TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER, TAYLOR(in the paint)

FOUL by RICE,STEPHANIE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by RICE,STEPHANIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MILLER,TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by LYNCH,ALAINA(in the paint)

BLOCK by MILLER, TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by MILLER, TAYLOR
GOOD LAYUP by CHAPKO,CASSIDY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CHAPKO,CASSIDY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by CHAPKO,CASSIDY

GOOD FT by CHAPKO,CASSIDY
MISS FT by CHAPKO,CASSIDY

41-57

41-58

43-58

45-58

47-58
47-60

47-62

48-62

16

17

15

13

11
13

15

14

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,ERIN
MISS LAYUP by FERGUSON,ERIN

SUB IN by RICCHIUTI,ALI
SUB OUT by SPASCHAK,ALLISON

REBOUND DEF by RICCHIUTI,ALI
MISS JUMPER by BEERS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by STEELE,KERI

TURNOVER by BEERS,JORDAN

MISS FT by FERGUSON,ERIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by FERGUSON,ERIN
SUB IN by YACOVONI,JULIE
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,ERIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by RICCHIUTI,ALI

REBOUND OFF by RICCHIUTI,ALI
MISS JUMPER by RICCHIUTI,ALI

GOOD JUMPER by YACOVONI,JULIE
ASSIST by WOOP,ERIN

FOUL by STEELE,KERI

STEAL by YACOVONI,JULIE

GOOD LAYUP by RICCHIUTI,ALI(in the paint)
FOUL by WOOP,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by RICCHIUTI,ALI



